June 	30,	2020,	over	90%	of	our	segregated	fund	contracts,	as	measured	by 	associated	fund	values,	were 	included	in	a	hedging	program.	While a
large 	percentage 	of	contracts	are 	included	in	the 	hedging	program,	not	all 	of	our	market	risk	exposure 	related	to 	these 	contracts	is	hedged.	For
those 	segregated	fund	contracts	included	in	the 	hedging	program,	we 	generally 	hedge the 	value 	of	expected	future 	net	claims	costs	and	associated
margins.

The 	following	table 	illustrates	the 	impact	of	our	hedging	program	related	to 	our	sensitivity to 	a	50	basis	point	decrease 	in	interest	rates	and	a	10%
and	25%	decrease 	in	equity 	markets	for	segregated	fund	contracts	as	at	 June 30,	2020 	and	 December	31,	2019.

It	is	important	to 	note 	that	these 	estimates	are 	illustrative 	and	performance 	of	our	segregated	fund	dynamic	hedging	program	may 	differ	as	actual
equity-related	exposures	vary 	from	broad	market	indices	(the 	impact	of	active 	management,	basis	risk,	and	other	factors)	and	higher	or	lower
volatility 	level 	than	assumed.

Impact	of	Segregated	Fund	Hedging

June	30,	2020
($	millions) Changes	in	interest	rates(3) Changes	in	equity	markets(4)

Net	income 	sensitivity(1)(2) 50	basis	point	decrease 10%	decrease 25%	decrease
Before 	hedging (250) (200) (500)
Hedging	impact 250	 150	 400

Net	of	hedging —	 (50) (100)

December	31,	2019
($	millions) Changes	in	interest	rates(3) Changes	in	equity 	markets(4)

Net	income 	sensitivity(1)(2) 50	basis	point	decrease 10%	decrease 25%	decrease
Before 	hedging (150)	 (150)	 (400)
Hedging	impact 150	 100	 300

Net	of	hedging —	 (50)	 (100)

(1)	 Net 	income	sensitivities	have	been	rounded	to	the	nearest $50	million.
(2)	 Since	the	fair 	value	of	benefits	being	hedged	will	generally	differ 	from	the	financial	statement 	value	(due	to	different 	valuation	methods	and	the	inclusion
of	valuation	margins	in	respect 	of	financial	statement values), 	this	will	result 	in	residual	volatility	to	interest 	rate	and	equity	market 	shocks	in	net income
and	capital.	The	general	availability	and	cost 	of	these	hedging	instruments	may	be	adversely	impacted	by	a	number 	of	factors, 	including	volatile	and
declining	equity	and	interest 	rate	market 	conditions.